
	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   April	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Total	
  Enrollment	
  (PK-­‐12)	
   Number	
  of	
  students	
  (%)	
  
District	
   269,978	
  (100%)	
  
ESOL	
  
LY	
  (	
  Active	
  ELL)	
  
LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
  
Total	
  

	
  
31,921	
  (11.8%)	
  
9,967	
  (3.7%)	
  

41,888	
  (15.5%)	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
   31,849	
  (11.8%)	
  
Recent	
  immigrants	
  (KG-­‐12)	
  
Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  school	
  year	
  
Enrolled	
  for	
  Less	
  than	
  three	
  academic	
  years	
  

	
  
5,565	
  (2.1%)	
  

12,947	
  (4.8%)	
  
	
  
Hispanic	
   86,432	
  (32.0%)	
  

	
  

District	
   N	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  languages	
  represented	
   179	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  countries	
  represented	
   209	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   April	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
English	
  Language	
  Learners	
  (ELL)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  (LY)	
  and	
  Former	
  (LF)	
  ELL	
  Students	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  

	
  

LY	
  (Active	
  ELL)	
   LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
   Total	
  
31,921	
   9,967	
   41,888	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

881	
   4,634	
   4,875	
   4,564	
   2,952	
   2,836	
   2,157	
   1,469	
   1,400	
   1,256	
   1,390	
   1,317	
   1,155	
   1,035	
   31,921	
  
	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Language	
  Classification	
   	
   Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  

District	
  by	
  SWD	
  Status	
  
	
  

A1	
   A2	
   B1	
   B2	
   C1	
   T	
   U	
   Other	
   Total	
   	
   SWD	
   Non-­‐SWD	
   Total	
  

7,288	
   5,000	
   4,936	
   6,505	
   7,025	
   356	
   93	
   718	
   31,921	
   	
   3,676	
   28,245	
   31,921	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  Of	
  Origin	
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2,849	
   2,085	
   1,131	
   900	
   756	
   683	
   564	
   342	
   294	
   284	
   255	
   206	
   199	
   159	
   154	
   153	
   113	
   86	
   79	
   73	
   19,174	
   1,382	
   31,921	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
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20,040	
   6,932	
   1,460	
   354	
   321	
   299	
   279	
   255	
   254	
   195	
   121	
   118	
   83	
   70	
   62	
   62	
   59	
   55	
   55	
   50	
   797	
   31,921	
  
	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   April	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  
Grade	
  Level	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

115	
   1,224	
   1,354	
   1,537	
   1,645	
   1,800	
   1,986	
   2,135	
   2,362	
   2,599	
   3,260	
   3,665	
   3,805	
   4,362	
   31,849	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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5,617	
   3,731	
   3,052	
   2,644	
   1,557	
   1,235	
   1,081	
   1,048	
   1,012	
   782	
   620	
   495	
   493	
   473	
   466	
   463	
   459	
   433	
   362	
   304	
   5,522	
   31,849	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
  

Sp
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13,510	
   8,520	
   5,110	
   1,335	
   286	
   268	
   242	
   241	
   199	
   191	
   181	
   129	
   116	
   111	
   84	
   82	
   76	
   71	
   68	
   62	
   967	
   31,849	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   April	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  During	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
989	
   399	
   406	
   357	
   375	
   385	
   402	
   412	
   359	
   505	
   422	
   381	
   173	
   5,565	
  

	
  
Month	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

08/2015	
   09/2015	
   10/2015	
   11/2015	
   12/2015	
   01/2016	
   02/2016	
   03/2016	
   04/2016	
   05/2016	
   06/2016	
   07/2016	
   Total	
  

2,730	
   503	
   325	
   274	
   191	
   726	
   350	
   277	
   189	
   	
   	
   	
   5,565	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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1,160	
   601	
   490	
   390	
   385	
   227	
   198	
   179	
   151	
   140	
   108	
   99	
   94	
   92	
   82	
   80	
   71	
   62	
   58	
   57	
   841	
   5,565	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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2,961	
   951	
   528	
   453	
   75	
   57	
   43	
   41	
   40	
   39	
   35	
   30	
   23	
   18	
   16	
   16	
   15	
   15	
   14	
   12	
   183	
   5,565	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Includes	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2015	
  and	
  April	
  30,	
  2016.	
  	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   April	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
1,047	
   1,252	
   1,337	
   864	
   850	
   887	
   857	
   920	
   909	
   1,095	
   1,091	
   1,034	
   804	
   12,947	
  

	
  
Year	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

2013-­‐2014	
  School	
  Year	
   2014-­‐2015	
  School	
  Year	
   2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
   Total	
  

3,292	
   4,090	
   5,565	
   12,947	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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2,161	
   1,644	
   1,032	
   975	
   937	
   662	
   537	
   433	
   324	
   270	
   245	
   231	
   229	
   214	
   191	
   175	
   163	
   160	
   154	
   137	
   2,073	
   12,947	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  	
  
by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
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6,478	
   2,634	
   1,472	
   859	
   147	
   133	
   109	
   103	
   101	
   83	
   71	
   49	
   42	
   39	
   37	
   35	
   32	
   32	
   31	
   28	
   432	
   12,947	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Includes	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2013	
  and	
  April	
  30,	
  2016.	
  	
  
	
  


