

Total Enrollment (PK-12)	Number of students (%)
District	269,978 (100%)
ESOL	
LY (Active ELL)	31,921 (11.8%)
LF (Former ELL)	9,967 (3.7%)
Total	41,888 (15.5%)
Foreign Born	31,849 (11.8%)
Recent immigrants (KG-12)	
Enrolled in the 2015-2016 school year	5,565 (2.1%)
Enrolled for Less than three academic years	12,947 (4.8%)
Hispanic	86,432 (32.0%)

District	N
Total number of languages represented	179
Total number of countries represented	209



20,040 6,932 1,460

31,921

Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

D E	P A R	T M E	N T						Diling	uai/	ESUL	рера	irtme	nι								
						English	Langu	age Le	earners	(ELL) Enrol	led in	the Di	strict	(Grade:	s PK – 1	2)					
						Numbe	er of Ac	tive (LY) and	Fori	mer (Li	F) ELL	Studen	ts in I	Browar	d Distri	ct					
		LY	(Active	ELL)						LF	(Form	er ELL							Total			
			31,92	1							9,96	7							41,88	8		
					٨	umber	of Acti	ve EL	L Stude	nts E	nrolle	d in Bı	oward	Distr	ct by G	rade Le	vel					
PK		KG	01		02	03		04	05		06		07		08	09	1	.0	11	12	2 T	otal
881	4	,634	4,875	5 4	,564	2,95	2 2	,836	2,15	57	1,46	9	1,400	1,	256	1,390	1,3	317	1,155	1,0	35	31,921
Num	ber of	Active I	ELL Stu	dents	Enrolle	d in Bro	oward	Distri	ct by La	ngu	age Cl	assific	ation		Num	ber of A	Ctive E Disti	LL Sturict by	dents E SWD S	nrolled tatus	in Brov	vard
A1		A2	B1	ı	B2	C1		Γ	U		Other	-	Total		S	WD		Non-	-SWD		Tota	ı
7,288	8 5,	000	4,936	6,	505	7,025	3!	56	93		718	3	1,921		3,	676		28,	245		31,92	21
			٨	lumbe	r of Act	ive ELL	Stude	nts En	rolled i	n Bro	oward	Distri	ct from	the 1	op Twe	enty Co	untries	of Ori	gin			
										Cou	ıntry O	f Origi	า									
Haiti	Venezuela	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Guatemala	Peru	Argentina	Ecuador	China	Spain	Vietnam	Russian Federation	India	Israel	Nicaragua	United States	Other 127 Countries	Total
2,849	2,085	1,131	900	756	683	564	342	294	284	255	206	199	159	154	153	113	86	79	73	19,174	1,382	31,921
		N	umber	of Act	ive ELL	Studen	ts Enro	olled i	n Brow	ard L	District	t by th	е Тор	Twent	y Most	Freque	ntly Sp	oken	Langua	iges		
						_				Na	tive La	nguage)									
Spanish	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Vietnamese	Chinese	French	Russian	Hebrew	Arabic	Urdu		Creole	Bengali	Malayalam	Hausa	Romanian	Tagalog	Italian	Hindi	Jamaican-Creole	Mandarin	Other 109 Languages	Total



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Foreign Born Enrolled in the District (Grades PK – 12)

Number of Foreign-Born Students Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

							Grade Leve	l						
PK	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
115	1,224	1,354	1,537	1,645	1,800	1,986	2,135	2,362	2,599	3,260	3,665	3,805	4,362	31,849

Number of Foreign-Born Students from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

									Count	try of C	rigin										
Haiti	Venezuela	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Cuba	Honduras	Dominican Republic	Mexico	Peru	Argentina	Guatemala	Bahamas	Ecuador	El Salvador	India	Japan	Canada	China	Russian Federation	Other 189 Countries	Total
5,617	3,731	3,052	2,644	1,557	1,235	1,081	1,048	1,012	782	620	495	493	473	466	463	459	433	362	304	5,522	31,849

Number of Foreign-Born Students by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

									N	ative La	nguage)									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Vietnamese	Chinese	Urdu	Arabic	Hebrew	Tagalog	Malayalam	Bengali	Italian	Hindi	Korean	Jamaican-Creole	Romanian	Hausa	Other 110 Languages	Total
13,510	8,520	5,110	1,335	286	268	242	241	199	191	181	129	116	111	84	82	76	71	68	62	967	31,849



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12) During 2015-2016 School Year

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
989	399	406	357	375	385	402	412	359	505	422	381	173	5,565

					Month I	Enrolled U.S	. School					
08/2015	72015 09/2015 10/2015 11/2015 12/2015 01/2016 02/2016 03/2016 04/2016 05/2016 06/2016 07/2016 Total											
2,730	503	325	274	191	726	350	277	189				5,565

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

										Country	of Origin	1									
Venezuela	Haiti	Brazil	Jamaica	Colombia	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	Guatemala	El Salvador	Argentina	Bahamas	Peru	Ecuador	Japan	India	Spain	Canada	Russian Federation	Other 118 Countries	Total
1,160	601	490	390	385	227	198	179	151	140	108	99	94	92	82	80	71	62	58	57	841	5,565

Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

										Native L	.anguage	!									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	Arabic	French	Urdu	Vietnamese	Chinese	Hebrew	Italian	Creole	Hausa	Korean	Tagalog	Hindi	Telugu	Hungarian	Jamaican-Creole	Other 55 Languages	Total
2,961	951	528	453	75	57	43	41	40	39	35	30	23	18	16	16	15	15	14	12	183	5,565

Note. Includes foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2015 and April 30, 2016.



Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12)

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
1,047	1,252	1,337	864	850	887	857	920	909	1,095	1,091	1,034	804	12,947

	Year Enrolle	d U.S. School	
2013-2014 School Year	2014-2015 School Year	2015-2016 School Year	Total
3,292	4,090	5,565	12,947

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

		Country of Origin																				
-	Venezuela	Haiti	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Guatemala	Argentina	Bahamas	Peru	Japan	India	Canada	Ecuador	Spain	China	Other 147 Countries	Total
	2,161	1,644	1,032	975	937	662	537	433	324	270	245	231	229	214	191	175	163	160	154	137	2,073	12,947

Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

Native Language																					
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	French	Vietnamese	Chinese	Arabic	Urdu	Hebrew	Italian	Korean	Tagalog	Hausa	Hindi	Bengali	Telugu	Creole	Jamaican-Creole	Other 82 Languages	Total
6,478	2,634	1,472	859	147	133	109	103	101	83	71	49	42	39	37	35	32	32	31	28	432	12,947

Note. Includes foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2013 and April 30, 2016.